County Service Area No. 13 & 14

Madison-Esparto Regional County Service Area

Mailing Address:
Yolo County Planning & Public Works

292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695 Office Hours: 8:00 am - 4:00 pm

Monday through Friday

<u>Phone</u>: <u>Primary Contact</u>:

(530) 666-8725 (Espinoza's Office) Regina Espinoza (CSA Coordinator)

(530) 666-8775 (Planning & Public Works) Email: regina.espinoza@yolocounty.org

<u>Fax</u>: (530) 666-8837 <u>Legal Counsel</u>:

County Counsel

Robyn Drivon (530) 666-8172

<u>Land Service Area</u>: 0.8 square miles <u>Population</u>: 1,858 <u>Established</u>: December 2001

<u>Provided Services</u>: Soil erosion control, storm drainage and parks and recreation.

Board Meetings: Meet quarterly (January, April, July and October) time varies

Madison-Esparto Regional County Service Area Advisory Committee

Richard Armstrong

Barry Burns

Dozier Bei

Thomas Ferro

Antone Lopes

Tom Lopez

John Stephens

NOTE:

The Esparto County Service Area has joined the Madison County Service Area in order to form the Madison Esparto Regional County Service Area. This CSA will continue to provide the same services that are currently being provided to both of the individual areas while adding a more continuous approach to the common storm drainage issues in the region.